Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Matthew Scrafford	03/27/2007	
Shawn Kammerdiener	03/27/2007	
Victor Ciriza	03/28/2007	
Kirk Pothos	03/27/2007	
Guillaume Bouchard	03/22/2007	
Bruno Marquie	03/22/2007	
Pascal Valobra	04/03/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Long Ridge Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1600	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06904-1600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11696459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500252914

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168615582

Email: ehighman@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Highman

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0831

CH \$40.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XERZ 2 01486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Highman	
Total Attachments: 4 source=XERZ201486Assignment#page1.tif source=XERZ201486Assignment#page2.tif source=XERZ201486Assignment#page3.tif source=XERZ201486Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:20061163-US-NP

XERZ 2 01486 The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SOFT FAILURE DETECTION FOR NETWORKED PRINTERS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. Matthew Scrafford 3/27/2007 Date Shawn Kammerdiener Date Victor Ciriza Date Pascal Valobra Date _____

C:\Documents and Settings\skammerdiener\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK5B\Assignment.doc

Date 🔄

Bruno Marquié

PATENT

REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:20061163-US-NP XERZ 2 01486

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SOFT FAILURE DETECTION FOR NETWORKED PRINTERS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

(the "Application") for invention which Application:	entions disclose	d or claimed	therein (the "Inve	ntion(s)")		
is being execu was first execu was filed on	uted on as Applica	ation Numbe	r lication(s) No(s).	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	filed	
Xerox Corporation, a New representatives ("Xerox") cooperation of the Inventor	, is entitled to	tion, on beha all rights in	alf of itself, its suc the Application	cessors a and the	and assigns nvention(s),	, and its legal and the full
For valuable consideration assign(s), and transfer(s) the Invention(s), in and applications, patents, detained and all priority rights undefor which priority is claimed	to Xerox the e for the United sign registration or all present or	ntire and ex States, its and publi future conve	clusive right, title a territories, and a cations obtained	and intereall foreigr or derive	est in the Ap countries, d therefrom	pplication and including all world wide,
 request the U.S. Cor agree that Xerox ma agree to execute al requested by Xerox; authorize Xerox to sentered above. 	y apply for and I papers and ta and	receive all fo ake all actio	oreign Letters Pate ons necessary or	ent thereo desirable	n; in connect	ion therewith
 Matthew Scrafford						
	Date					
		*				
Shawn Kammerdiener	Date					

Pascal Valobra

Victor Ciriza

C:\Documents and Settings\vciriza\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK29DB\Assignment (2).doc

Date

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0834 DOCKET NUMBER: D/20061163-US-NP (XERZ 2 01486)

Date
O3/04/2007

Bruno Marquié

Date

Date

Guillaume Bouchard

Date

22/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0835

(XERZ 2 01486)			
In the	M		
Kirk Pothos	Date	3/27	2007
Guillaume Bouchard	Date		

DOCKET NUMBER: D/20061163-US-NP

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 04/04/2007